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eurcpean aquatics

European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to January 31, 2010

MEN’S 50 m FREESTYLE WOMEN’S 50 m FREESTYLE

Nystrand Stefan SWE 0:22,11 25/03/2006 Torvalla 25-29  Andersson Lisa SWE 0.26,16  23/03/2007 Helsingborg
Rupprath Thomas GER 0.22,13 16/05/2009 Rostock 30-34  Jacobsen Mette DEN 0.25,64 25/03/2006 Esbjerg
Foster Mark GBR 0.21,36 27/10/2007 Sheffield 35-39 Cray Zoe GBR 0.26,38  25/10/2009 Sheffield
Gialdi Massimiliano ITA 0.23,11 24/01/2009 Desenzano 40-44  Johansson Marika SWE 0.26,40 08/03/2008 Linkdping
Virtanen Janne FIN 0.23,67 28/03/2009 Oulu 45-49  Bettinson Hayley GBR 0.27,17  24/10/2009 Sheffield
Galavtine Vladimir FRA 0.24,74 16/03/2003 Dunkerque 50-54  Berger Guylaine FRA 0.28,43 05/03/2006 Dunkerque
Mills Alexander GBR 0.25,47 28/10/2006 Sheffield 55-59  Steiger Regula SuUl 0.29,16  26/10/2008 Allschwill
Dobbelmann Reiner FRA 0.26,84 01/03/2009 Dunkerque 60-64 Barton Rachel GBR 0.31,07 25/10/2009 Sheffield
Bergengren Peter SWE 0.27,80 22/03/2003 Tapy 65-69  Schulz Christel GER 0.32,25 11/06/2005 Rostock
Bergengren Peter SWE 0.28,28 08/03/2008 Linkoping 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 0.33,86  22/05/2004 Norwich
Sdderqvist Anders SWE 0.31,40 08/03/2008 Link&ping 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 0.35,88  26/03/2006 Guernsey
Schlirike Bernhard GER 0.33,23 24/11/2001 Berlin 80-84 Kokorina Olga RUS 0.42,45 05/11/2005 Lipetsk
Halimi Roger FRA 0.38,46 18/03/2007 Angers 85-89 Kokorina Olga RUS 0.45,78 23/03/2008 Tallin
Reinstadtler Richard GER 0.45,03 20/01/2002 Pirna 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 1.05,20 28/10/2006 Sheffield
Reinstadtler Richard GER 1.00,40 21/01/2007 Gau - Algesheim 95-99  Angulo Bernarda ESP 1.58,55 28/01/2007 Madrid
Hahn Hans GER 2.0741  25/10/2008 Arnstadt 100-104

MEN’S 100 m FREESTYLE WOMEN’S 100 m FREESTYLE

Kunzelmann Stephan GER 0.48,58 19/11/2005 Hildesheim 25-29  Hutt Tara GBR 0.57,65 30/10/2004 Sheffield
Kunzelmann Stephan GER 0.49,04 12/10/2008 Hildesheim 30-34 Popchanka Alena FRA 0.55,11 25/01/2009 Bordeaux
Meyer Stephane FRA 0.50,54 27/02/2009 Dunkerque 35-39 Seick Karin GER 0.57,75 27/10/1996 Winsen
Gialdi Massimiliano GER 0.52,05 25/01/2009 Desenzano 40-44  Grilo Ana ESP 0.59,71  19/04/2009 Palma del Mallorca
Reynolds Mark GBR 0.52,90 25/10/2009 Sheffield 45-49  Rosén Susanna SWE 1.00,67 07/11/2009 Kastrup
Khodko Dmitri RUS 0.54,73 17/05/2009 Etobicoke 50-54  Berger Guylaine FRA 1.03,21  04/03/2006 Dunkerque
Mills Alexander GBR 0.56,48 29/10/2006 Sheffield 55-59  Buijs Boer Jacoba NED 1.06,11  11/10/2009 Gravenzande
Schiller Gerhard GER 0.59,79 10/05/2009 Mergentheim 60-64 Barton Rachel GBR 1.09,10 25/10/2009 Sheffield
Bergengren Peter SWE 1.02,24 23/03/2003 Tapy 65-69  Schulz Christel GER 1.10,97 23/09/2005 Hildesheim
Bergengren Peter SWE 1.04,66 09/03/2008 Linkdping 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 1.16,45 16/05/2004 Leamington
Hale Jack GBR 1.13,35 24/10/1997 Sheffield 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 1.18,59 25/03/2006 Guernsey
Schlurike Bernhard GER 1.18,67 03/11/2002 Frankfurt 80-84  Grilli Britt SWE 1.36,42 09/03/2008 Linkoping
Reinstadtler Richard GER 1.36,18 16/03/1997 Hurth 85-89 Oehmke Ursula GER 2.06,95 14/03/2004 Flensburg
Siegel Heinz GER 1.51,96 25/01/2004 Briihl 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 2.23,66 21/04/2006 Glasgow

Harrison John GBR 2.43,76  22/02/2009 Isle of Wight 95-99  Angulo Bernarda ESP 4.19,51 31/05/2009 Barcelona
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MEN’S 200 m FREESTYLE

Manley Andrew
Carstensen Jacob
Bruha Jochen
Ditzel Kai

Ditzel Kai
Eminente Eric
Chatard Jean
McCreadie Duncan
Alberiche Roberto
Schnabel Werner
Divano Giulio
Hauter Karl
Reinstadtler Richard
Ferm Nils

Harrison John

GBR
DEN
GER
GER
GER
FRA
FRA
GBR
ESP
GER
ITA
GER
GER
SWE
GBR

MEN’S 400 m FREESTYLE

Cros Sylvain
Wiese Sebastian
Silvestri Federico
Ditzel Kai

Ditzel Kai
Eminente Eric
Chatard Jean
McCreadie Duncan
Ermirio Vittorio
Stokes Jeoffrey
Hauter Karl
Hauter Karl
Ferm Nils

Ferm Nils
Harrison John

FRA
GER
ITA
GER
GER
FRA
FRA
GBR
ITA
GBR
GER
GER
SWE
SWE
GBR

1.49,94
1.48,40
1.51,49
1.53,03
154,73
2.04,18
2.08,40
2.11,78
2.22,13
2.30,62
2.49,33
3.00,21
3.44,09
4.27,02
5.55,45

3.53,60
4.00,26
3.58,50
4.00,67
4.05,90
4.26,48
4.28,97
4.40,45
4.59,03
5.28,30
6.04,20
6.30,21
7.58,36
9.16,99
12.08,91

20/10/2003 Sheffield
19/01/2008 Hvidovre
27/11/2004 Bonn
07/11/2004 Bremen
08/03/2008 Berlin
25/02/2009 Dunkerque
03/03/2006 Dunkerque
09/07/2006 London
27/01/1996 Palma de Mallorca
24/10/2009 Arnstadt
05/04/2009 Montecatini
06/11/2005 Berlin
14/03/1997 Hurth
06/10/2007 Bolinas
22/02/2009 Isle of Wight

16/03/2007 Angers
07/02/2004 Wilhelmshaven
03/02/2002 Masserosa
07/11/2004 Bremen
08/02/2008 Wilhelmshaven
28/02/2009 Dunkerque
04/03/2006 Dunkerque
28/10/2006 Sheffield
21/01/2007 Gamodgli
24/10/2009 Sheffield
29/04/2000 Palma de Mallorca
03/09/2006 Bruhl
09/02/2002 Vasteras
24/03/2007 Helsingborg
21/11/2009 London

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99

WOMEN’S 200 m FREESTYLE

Magnelli Samuela
Kehbein Barbara
Vergani Valeria
Picard Amanda
Gellrich Barbara
Pijtak Adriana
Buijs Boer Jacoba
Rainer Margareta
Schulz Christel
Asher Jane

Asher Jane
Keteleer Virginia
Oehmke Ursula
van Rijsel Wilhelmina
Sellares Rosa

ITA
GER
ITA
Sul
GER
NED
NED
SWE
GER
GBR
GBR
BEL
GER
GBR
ESP

WOMEN'S 400 m FREESTYLE

Duck Chantal
Hlavacova Yvetta
Vergani Valeria
Picard Amanda
Rosén Susanna
Tarantino Cristina
Bourne Anna

Rianer Margareta
Rose Hannelore
Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Grilli Britt

van Rijsel Wilhelmina
van Rijsel Wilhelmina
Sellares Rosa

BEL
CZE
ITA
Sul
SWE
ITA
GBR
SWE
GER
GBR
GBR
SWE
GBR
GBR
ESP

2.05,72
2.05,94
2.06,99
2.10,56
2.13,72
2.20,93
2.29,54
2.35,20
2.44,02
2.49,28
2.57,19
3.49,13
4.32,73
5.11,66
9.26,22

4.26,56
4.22,75
4.27,62
4.28,38
4.38,86
5.00,24
5.11,26
5.39,11
5.52,36
6.00,34
6.09,40
7.53,24
9.55,17
10.29,76
19.24,06

14/03/2009 Firenze
08/12/2000 Kiel
28/01/2006 Desenzano
27/09/2008 Liestal
22/11/2008 Volklingen
17/03/2007 Leystad
22/01/2005 Winterswijk
01/11/2009 Nacka
23/09/2005 Hildesheim
26/10/2003 Sheffield
02/04/2006 Heron
09/10/2005 Beveren
14/03/2004 Flensburg
22/04/2006 Glasgow
31/01/2009 Gijon

11/12/1993 Zwemkring
19/03/2006 Brno
25/03/2006 Lecco
25/10/2008 Allschwill
21/03/2009 Séderhamm
29/04/2006 Termoli
29/03/2009 Gloucester
21/03/2009 Séderhamm
24/11/2007 Wuppertal
28/09/2003 Barnet
28/10/2006 Sheffield
21/03/2009 Soéderhamm
18/06/2005 Eindhoven
28/10/2006 Sheffield
23/04/2006 Palma del Mallorca
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MEN’S 800 m FREESTYLE WOMEN’'S 800 m FREESTYLE

Orphanides Gregory GBR 8.13,81 24/10/2003 Sheffield 25-29 Keller Susanne GER 8.57,67 17/01/2009 Gau Algesheim
Wiese Sebastian GER 8.19,13 07/02/2004 Wilhelmshaven 30-34 Neij Asa SWE 9.14,03  28/03/2004 Malmo
Stannard Richard GBR 8.28,37 25/10/2009 Sheffield 35-39 Neij Asa SWE 9.13,05 07/03/2008 Linkdping
Serra Daniel ESP 8.28,23  12/12/2009 Sabadell 40-44  Picard Amanda Sul 9.16,07 27/09/2008 Liestal
Prufert Michael GER 8.39,81 04/10/2009 Wuppertal 45-49 Rosén Susanna SWE 9.36,13 20/03/2009 Sdéderhamm
Guerin Serge FRA 9.15,18 25/02/2009 Dunkerque 50-54  Tarantino Cristina ITA 10.05,18 13/02/2005 Firenze
Uijtenbogaart Donald NED 9.32,94 03/03/2002 Amsterdam 55-59  Bourne Anne GBR 10.49,23 22/02/2009 Isle of Wight
McCreadie Duncan GBR 9.43,83 10/02/2005 Dunkerque 60-64 Rainer Margareta SWE 11.30,45 20/03/2009 Séderhamm
Ermirio Vittorio ITA 10.16,06 10/02/2007 Lavagna 65-69 RoOse Hannelore GER 12.15,14 22/11/2008 Volklingen
Stokes Jeoffrey GBR 11.26,47 18/07/2009 London 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 12.32,86 23/02/2001 Breda

Krejci Josef SuUl 12.36,49 26/09/2009 Nottwil 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 12.42,75 08/07/2006 London
Casolino Domenicantonio ITA 14.08,57 20/04/2008 Termoli 80-84 Keteleer Virginia BEL 16.04,77 29/04/2006 Eindhoven
Ferm Nils SWE  16.38,41 21/03/2003 Tapy 85-89 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 20.13,49 24/02/2001 Isle of Wight
Ferm Nils SWE  18.36,25 07/03/2008 Linkdping 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 21.16,76 29/10/2006 Sheffield
MEN’S 1500 m FREESTYLE WOMEN’S 1500 m FREESTYLE

Orphanides Gregory GBR 15.29,68 24/10/2003 Sheffield 25-29  Keller Susanne GER 16.47,66 17/01/2009 Gau Algesheim
Marcato Andrea ITA 16.11,71 15/02/2004 Verona 30-34 Sigsgaard Grith NED 18.06,33 22/01/2006 Emmeloord
Stannard Richard GBR  16.05,94 23/10/2009 Sheffield 35-39  Vergani Valeria ITA 17.46,79 10/02/2008 Genova
Serra Daniel ESP 16.07,46 12/12/2009 Sabadell 40-44  Muir Cochrane Nuala GBR 17.52,93 29/10/2004 Sheffield
Kleiber Michael GER 16.28,63 19/01/2008 Gau-Algesheim 45-49  Rosen Susanna SWE 18.34,95 17/01/2009 Copenhagen
Veale Simon GBR 17.37,83 01/07/2006 Gloucester 50-54  Tarantino Cristina ITA 19.16,80 27/11/2005 Roma
Chatard Jean FRA 17.56,15 02/03/2006 Dunkerque 55-59  Haigh Susan GBR 21.20,29 26/11/2007 London
McCradie Duncan GBR 18.54,83 02/07/2005 Gloucester 60-64  Wilson Judith GBR 23.02,23 26/10/2007 Sheffield
Ermirio Vittorio ITA 19.41,85 10/02/2007 Lavagna 65-69  Asher Jane GBR 23.44,34 17/02/1996 Ipswich
Stokes Geoffry GBR 22.12,38 23/10/2009 Sheffield 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 23.54,74 28/11/2004 London
Divano Giulio ITA 25.23,24 22/12/2007 Tortona 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 24.04,75 26/11/2006 Barnet

Kutz Otto GER 29.54,78 21/04/1995 Wuppertal 80-84 Keteleer Virginia BEL 30.32,06 18/06/2005 Eindhoven
Ferm Nils SWE  32.43,03 03/05/2003 Linkdping 85-89 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 39.25,76 21/10/2001 Sheffield

Ferm Nils SWE  38.17,40 05/10/2007 Bollnds 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 41.20,62 29/10/2006 Sheffield
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MEN’S 50 m BACKSTROKE

Theloke Stev GER
Alaez Fernando ESP
Tiano Giuseppe ITA

Tiano Giuseppe ITA

Norrey Craig GBR
Lloret Mario ESP
Adams James NED
Lestideau Jean FRA
Kryukov Alexander RUS
Kobow Giinter GER
Hale Jack GBR
Claus Otto GER
Reinstadtler Richard GER
Reinstadtler Richard GER
Harrison John GBR
Hahn Hans GER

MEN’S 100 m BACKSTROKE

Harris Martin GBR
Harris Martin GBR
O’Connor Matthew GBR
Tiano Giuseppe ITA

van Norden Edwin NED
Lloret Mario ESP
Adams James NED
Lestideau Jean FRA
Horstmann Bernd GER
Jackson Alan GBR
Hale Jack GBR
Hauter Karl GER
Reinstadtler Richard GER
Reinstadtler Richard GER
Harrison John GBR
Hahn Hans GER

0.25,05
0.25,70
0.27,18
0.26,59
0.27,45
0.28,85
0.30,72
0.31,67
0.33,71
0.36,88
0.38,83
0.43,71
0.47,17
0.53,24
1.13,45
2.09,73

0.54,82
0.55,78
0.58,30
0.57,73
0.59,17
1.01,84
1.05,53
1.12,56
1.12,36
1.21,09
1.26,40
1.36,13
1.50,96
2.00,25
2.53,06
5.01,82

25/09/2004 Kulmbach
21/03/2009 Zaragoza
29/01/2006 Desenzano
25/01/2009 Desenzano
25/10/2009 Sheffield
21/02/2009 Lleida
16/03/2007 Angers
20.3.208 Cambrai
04/04/2009 Tallinn
13/01/2007 Berlin
25/10/1997 Sheffield
04/03/1995 Heilbronn
01/03/1990 Koaln
30/06/2002 Deidesheim
22/02/2009 Isle of Wight
25/10/2008 Arnstadt

12/11/1994 Glasgow
04/03/2000 Backnell
22/04/2006 Palma del Mallorca
25/01/2009 Desenzano
29/11/2009 Papendrecht
07/03/2009 Barcelona
18/03/2007 Angers
03/03/2006 Dunkerque
22/09/2007 Langenhagen
24/10/2009 Sheffield
25/10/1997 Guernsey
29/01/2006 Brihl

29/04/2000 Palma de Mallorca
06/10/2002 Wuppertal
03/10/2009 Spectrum Guildford
25/10/2008 Arnstadt

WOMEN’'S 50 m BACKSTROKE

25-29  Joron Emilie FRA 0.29,60 03/03/2006 Dunkerque
30-34 Jacobsen Mette DEN 0.28,99 25/03/2006 Esbjerg
35-39 Cray Zoe GBR 0.29,34  16/05/2009 Norwich
40-44  Allery Sylvie FRA 0.31,53 28/02/2009 Dunkerque
45-49  Rosen Susanna SWE 0.32,61 07/11/2009 Kastrup
50-54 Ramoger Sophie FRA 0.34,35 16/03/2007 Angers
55-59 Duprez Benedicte FRA 0.34,76  18/03/2007 Angers
60-64 Barton Rachel GBR 0.36,16  26/10/2008 Sheffield
65-69 Ketelsen Elisabeth DEN 0.40,01 16/01/2010 Lyngby
70-74  Wilding Margaret GBR 0.40,49 24/10/2009 Sheffield
75-79  Asher Jane GBR 0.43,50 24/03/2006 Guernsey
80-84  Gjores Kerstin SWE 0.48,82  24/03/2007 Helsingborg
85-89 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 0.59,67 20/10/2001 Sheffield
90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 1.05,70  29/10/2006 Sheffield
95-99  Angulo Bernarda ESP 1.59,60 31/05/2009 Barcelona
100-104
WOMEN’S 100 m BACKSTROKE
25-29  Joron Emilie FRA 1.03,43 03/03/2006 Dunkerque
30-34 Jacobsen Mette DEN 1.02,88 26/03/2006 Esbjerg
35-39 Cray Zoe GBR 1.03,38 24/10/2009 Sheffield
40-44  Parocchi Silvia ITA 1.06,61 15/03/2008 Firenze
45-49 Rosén Susanna SWE 1.10,40 22/03/2009 Séderhamm
50-54 Duprez Benedicte FRA 1.14,78 19/05/2001 Nantes
55-59 Duprez Benedicte FRA 1.16,25 18/03/2007 Angers
60-64  Ohlsson Margit SWE 1.20,02 26/03/2006 Torvalla
65-69 Ketelsen Elisabeth DEN 1.26,66 01/11/2008 Kastrup
70-74  Johansson Vivi SWE 1.31,31 01/10/2005 Bergen
75-79  Asher Jane GBR 1.42,73 16/03/2008 Guernsey
80-84 Gjores Kerstin SWE 1.52,72  25/03/2007 Helsingborg
85-89 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 2.11,03 01/04/2001 Guersney
90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 2.26,64 22/04/2006 Glasgow
95-99  Angulo Bernarda ESP 4.08,35 22/11/2008 Las Palmas
100-104
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MEN’S 200 m BACKSTROKE

Herbst Stefan GER
Herbst Stefan GER
Marty Romain FRA
Tiano Giuseppe ITA

van Norden Edwin NED
Bertoli Gianni ITA

Adams James NED
Csikany Joszef HUN
Horstmann Bernd GER
Jackson Alan GBR
Hauter Karl GER
Hauter Karl GER
Scherer Carl GER
Reinstadtler Richard GER
Harrison John GBR

MEN’S 50 m BREASTSTROKE

Rumpf Peter GER
Rupprath Thomas GER
Bragin Vladislav RUS
Montini Alberto ITA

Zabregenko Vladislav RUS
Oltner Ronny SWE
Kusch Walter GER
Hofel Dieter GER
Kirjavinen Einari FIN

Reichelt Hans GER
Pfersdorff Robert GER
Hauter Karl GER
Reitemeyer Hermann GER
Caputi Aldo ITA

Schmidt Martin GER

1.56,22
1.56,68
2.06,26
2.10,27
2.13,68
2.16,60
2.22,25
2.37,23
2.37,65
2.59,35
3.17,47
3.30,08
4.05,25
4.20,68
6.18,51

0.28,26
0.27,81
0.27,97
0.28,86
0.29,16
0.30,91
0.30,50
0.34,40
0.35,94
0.37,44
0.40,22
0.44,97
0.50,50
1.02,37
147,18

16/12/2006 Kiel
20/12/2008 Kiel
26/02/2009 Dunkerque
14/12/2008 Tortona
13/12/2009 Vlijmen
26/04/2009 Lavagna
22/01/2006 Emmeloord
22/05/2005 Salzburg
22/11/2008 Volklingen
25/10/2009 Sheffield
03/11/2002 Frankfurt
24/11/2007 Wuppertal
24/04/1999 Wuppertal
06/10/2002 Wuppertal
22/02/2009 Isle of Wight

05/03/2005 Goslar
16/05/2009 Rostock
19/12/2009 St.Petersburg
26/10/2008 Verolanuova
19/12/2009 St.Petersburg
07/11/2009 Kastrup
26/09/2009 Hildesheim
26/10/2009 Hamburg
30/03/2008 Lappeenranta
24/11/2007 Innsbruck
06/03/1999 Heilbronn
27/01/2008 Bruhl
10/12/2006 Unna
15/01/2005 Rome
13/01/2007 Berlin

WOMEN'’S 200 m BACKSTROKE

25-29 de Rover Jolanda NED 2.17,86 26/01/1992 Breda
30-34 Corben Joanna GBR 2.18,19 02/11/2002 Sheffield
35-39 Corben Joanna GBR 2.19,82 28/10/2006 Sheffield
40-44  Parocchi Slvia ITA 2.23,22  23/04/2006 Bologna
45-49  Wilde Lesley GBR 2.34,50 31/10/2004 Sheffield
50-54  Tarantino Cristina ITA 2.37,89 16/04/2005 Bologna
55-59  Duprez Benedicte FRA 2.47,09 05/03/2006 Dunkerque
60-64 Wilding Margaret GBR 257,92 29/10/2000 Sheffield
65-69  Schulz Christel GER 3.08,42 03/02/2006 Wilhelmshaven
70-74  Johansson Vivi SWE 3.18,61 20/03/2005 Gottby
75-79  Asher Jane GBR 3.32,59 06/05/2006 Leamington
80-84 Keteleer Virginia BEL 4.22,79 09/10/2005 Beveren
85-89 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 4.46,44 29/07/2001 London
90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 5.02,82 28/10/2006 Sheffield
95-99  Angulo Bernarda ESP 9.20,51 25/01/2008 Pontevedra
WOMEN’'S 50 m BREASTSTROKE
25-29 Heidemann Nicole GER 0.31,97 12/12/2009 Emsdetten
30-34 Brownsdon Suki GBR 0.33,13  29/10/1995 Sheffield
35-39  Hilbig Dagmar GER 0.33,89 08/11/1997 Hannover
40-44  Kelly Margaret GBR 0.33,83 07/11/1998 Glasgow
45-49  Kulis Marzena ITA 0.33,56 11/01/2009 Rome
50-54  Schréer Petra GER 0.37,10 28/11/2004 Bonn
55-59  Steiger Regula SuUl 0.38,33  24/10/2009 Neuallschwil
60-64 Senftleben Monika GER 0.38,60 18/03/2002 Sydney
65-69 Senftleben Monika GER 0.41,24  15/04/2007 Palma del Mallorca
70-74  Pellis Eliane BEL 0.44,44  08/05/2004 Nylen
75-79  Pellis Eliane BEL 0.46,86  10/05/2008 Nylen
80-84 Bohm Edith GER 0.51,34 16/02/2008 Dachau
85-89  Kokorina Olga RUS 0.57,22  23/03/2008 Tallin
90-94 Weston Dorothea GBR 1.21,91 06/04/2003 Guernsey
95-99




MEN’S 100 m BREASTSTROKE

Kristiansen Jesper
Rumpf Matthias
Bragin Vladislav
Montini Alberto
Zabregenko Vladislav
Christiansen Glen
Kusch Walter

Hofel Dieter

W insche Bernd
Reichelt Hans
Pfersdorff Robert
Hauter Karl
Reitemeyer Hermann
Caputi Aldo

MEN’S 200 m BREASTSTROKE

Jones Christopher
Gillingham Nicholas
Gillingham Nicholas
Montini Alberto
Mellado Jean
Marugo Lorenzo
Schallon Ralph
Thwaites Geoffrey
Reichelt Hans
Reichelt Hans
Pfersdorff Robert
Hauter Karl
Reitemeyer Hermann
Caputi Aldo
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DEN
GER
RUS
ITA
RUS
SWE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA

GBR
GBR
GBR
ITA

FRA
ITA

Sul

GBR
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA

1.02,11
1.01,34
1.01,57
1.02,42
1.05,58
1.08,56
1.08,13
1.18,22
1.21,55
1.23,70
1.28,61
1.36,91
2.00,02
2.44,63

2.14,44
2.16,60
2.16,49
2.15,95
2.28,75
2.33,71
2.36,90
2.56,26
3.02,15
3.05,27
3.21,50
3.40,73
4.40,49
6.11,93

07/03/2009 Ringsted
07/03/2009 Goslar
20/12/2009 St.Petersburg
30/11/2008 Bergamo
20/12/2009 St.Petersburg
07/11/2009 Kastrup
25/09/2009 Hildesheim
26/10/2009 Hamburg
12/10/2003 Berlin
20/01/2007 Gau Algesheim
30/01/1999 Mannheim
30/01/2005 Bruhl
09/12/2006 Unna
06/02/2005 Viareggio

27/10/2007 Sheffield
28/04/2001 Leamington
30/10/2004 Sheffield
21/12/2008 Viareggio
28/02/2009 Dunkerque
18/04/2004 Bologna
26/09/2009 Notwil
27/10/2007 Sheffield
07/11/2004 Wuppertal
20/01/2007 Gau Algesheim
05/11/2000 Baunatal
29/05/2005 Volklingen
18/10/2008 Dortmund
05/03/2005 Pisa

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90- 94

WOMEN’'S 100 m BREASTSTROKE

Kristiansen Linda
Brownsdon Suki
Rex Annett

Kulis Marzena
Kulis Marzena
Balbuena Dolores
Steiger Regula
Rose Hannelore
Rose Hannelore
Pellis Eliane
Pellis Eliane
Kokorina Olga
Kokorina Olga
Weston Dorothea

WOMEN’S 200 m BREASTSTROKE

Henderson Katie
Austevoll Elin
Gorman Helen
Kulis Marzena
Kulis Marzena
Heath Amanda
Urbaniak Ulrike
Rdse Hannelore
Knopfle Luise
Knopfle Luise
Pellis Eliane
Williams Dorothea
Williams Dorothea

DEN
GBR
GER
ITA
ITA
ESP
Sul
GER
GER
BEL
BEL
RUS
RUS
GBR

GBR
NOR
GBR
ITA
ITA
GBR
GER
GER
GER
GER
BEL
GBR
GBR

1.09,80
1.11,81
1.14,55
1.13,16
1.11,78
1.22,06
1.25,18
1.26,43
1.31,13
1.40,16
1.43,34
1.58,81
2.00,25
3.04,87

2.30,29
2.35,88
2.42,58
2.43,88
2.37,19
2.57,55
3.05,26
3.07,44
3.20,83
3.41,94
3.47,58
4.38,57
5.09,65

07/11/2009 Kastrup
27/10/1996 Sheffield
19/09/2004 Berlin
27/01/2007 Desenzano
25/01/2009 Desenzano
28/11/2009 Barcelona
14/03/2009 Plan les Quates
06/10/2002 Wuppertal
24/11/2007 Wuppertal
08/05/2004 Nylen
16/02/2008 Beveren
06/11/2006 Yaroslavl
22/03/2008 Tallin
22/02/2003 Isle of Wight

24/10/2009 Sheffield
26/03/2004 Bergen
24/10/2008 Sheffield
26/01/2008 Desenzano
25/01/2009 Desenzano
28/11/2009 Maidenhead
22/11/2008 Vdlklingen
06/10/2002 Wuppertal
07/11/2004 Wuppertal
10/10/2009 Miinchen
10/05/2008 Nylen
06/04/2003 Guernsey
15/03/2008 Guernsey
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to January 31, 2010

MEN’S 50 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN’'S 50 m BUTTERFLY

Herbst Stefan GER 0.24,29 21/11/2004 Kiel 25-29 Healey Sarah GBR 0.28,17 26/10/2008 Sheffield
Rupprath Thomas GER 0.22,87 16/05/2009 Rostock 30-34  Jacobsen Mette DEN 0.27,81  26/03/2006 Esbjerg
Karlsson Jan SWE 0.24,48 25/10/2003 Sheffield 35-39 Cray Zoe GBR 0.28,65 24/10/2009 Sheffield
Berner Hartmut GER 0.25,13 09/04/2005 Villingen 40-44  Parocchi Silvia ITA 0.28,86 27/01/2007 Desenzano
Savino Metello ITA 0.26,08 26/04/2009 Lavagna 45-49  Bettinson Hayley GBR 0.29,31 18/04/2009 Palma del Mallorca
Lloret Mario ESP 0.26,96 21/02/2009 Lleida 50-54  Zingler Angela GER 0.31,15 08/05/2004 Freiburg
Cadiat Jean BEL 0.27,94 31/10/2009 Eindhoven 55-59  Wilson Judith GBR 0.31,92 27/10/2000 Sheffield
Lestideau Jean FRA 0.29,11 08/05/2009 Marcq en Baroeul 60-64  Wilson Judith GBR 0.33,38  30/10/2004 Sheffield
Claret Josep ESP 0.28,91 30/05/2009 Barcelona 65-69  Schulz Christel GER 0.36,96 04/02/2006 Wilhelmshaven
Richter Helmut GER 0.32,86 18/04/2009 Palma del Mallorca 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 0.39,44  30/10/2004 Sheffield

le Dall Jean FRA 0.34,53 27/01/2008 Massy 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 0.40,71  25/03/2006 Guernsey
Danieli Silvano ITA 0.42,96 28/01/2007 Desenzano 80-84 Neuhauser Sylvia AUT 0.53,62 14/03/2009 Brno
Geburzi Ludwig GER 0.55,27 04/03/2006 Goslar 85-89 Kokorina Olga RUS 1.02,37 23/03/2008 Tallin

Caputi Aldo ITA 1.07,70  14/04/2005 Bari 90-94  Weston Dorothy GBR 1.34,60 22/02/2003 Isle of Wight
MEN’S 100 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN’'S 100 m BUTTERFLY

Herbst Stefan GER 0.53,93 02/11/2002 Sheffield 25-29 Kristiansen Linda DEN 1.01,70 07/11/2009 Kastrup
Alaez Fernando ESP 0.52,64 31/05/2009 Barcelona 30-34 Jacobsen Mette DEN 1.00,11  25/03/2006 Esbjerg
Meyer Stephane FRA 0.55,24 01/03/2009 Dunkerque 35-39 Veale Katherine GBR 1.05,89 02/11/2002 Sheffield
Berner Hartmut GER 0.56,62 03/04/2005 Palma de Mallorca 40-44  Parocchi Silvia ITA 1.04,93 28/01/2006 Desenzano
Ditzel Kai GER 0.58,80 09/02/2008 Wilhelmshaven 45-49  Hattle Judith GBR 1.07,07 26/03/2006 Bologna
Lloret Mario ESP 0.58,76  07/02/2009 Barcelona 50-54  Vink Mathilde NED 111,52 24/01/2009 Vlissingen
Wall Steven GBR 1.02,13 24/10/2009 Sheffield 55-59  Wilson Judith GBR 1.12,99 21/10/2001 Sheffield
Lestideau Jean FRA 1.06,44 08/05/2009 Marcq en Baroeul 60-64  Wilson Judith GBR 116,41 16/05/2004 Leamington
Claret Josep ESP 1.05,90 21/03/2009 Barcelona 65-69  Schulz Christel GER 1.29,13 04/03/2006 Goslar
Cumming David GBR 1.20,36  24/10/2009 Sheffield 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 1.34,70 21/10/2001 Sheffield
Pfersdorff Robert GER 1.32,07 05/11/2000 Baunatal 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 1.45,10 25/03/2006 Guernsey
Ziegler Jan CZE 1.42,60 21/05/2006 Salzburg 80-84 Neuhauser Sylvia AUT 2.01,60 15/03/2009 Brno
Geburzi Ludwig GER 2.15,51 03/03/2007 Goslar 85-89  Pottier Anne FRA 3.54,84 22/03/2008 Cambrai
Caputi Aldo ITA 2.41,14 05/03/2005 Pisa 90-94 Weston Dorothy GBR 3.21,00 06/04/2003 Guernsey
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to January 31, 2010

MEN’S 200 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN’'S 200 m BUTTERFLY

Lewis Mark GBR 1.59,74 20/09/2008 Guildford 25-29 Temmerman Sandra NED 2.19,30 06/03/2005 Vlissingen
Alaez Fernando ESP 157,46 09/11/2008 Quartu s.Helena 30-34 Bianzani Laura ITA 2.19,34 27/03/2004

Marcato Andrea ITA 2.07,22  30/05/2009 Barcelona 35-39 Veale Katherine GBR 2.24,80 02/11/2002 Sheffield
Laveglia Antonello ITA 2.11,10 04/11/2006 Genova 40-44  Gibson Julie GBR 2.27,12  23/10/2009 Sheffield
Ditzel Kai GER 2.11,66 22/11/2008 Vdolklingen 45-49  Hattle Judith GBR 2.34,15 28/10/2005 Sheffield
Bregman Hugo NED 2.13,00 02/03/2008 Vlissingen 50-54  Vink Mathilde NED 2.39,15 23/01/2009 Vlissingen
Berger Patrick FRA 2.32,33 27/02/2009 Dunkerque 55-59  Wilson Judith GBR 253,92 20/10/2001 Sheffield
Lestideau Jean FRA 2.32,76  18/11/2007 Auchel 60-64  Wilson Judith GBR 3.07,04 29/10/2004 Sheffield
Parr Derek GBR 2.41,64 07/03/2009 Bracknell 65-69 Reich Helga GER 3.28,87 19/01/2002 Gensingen
Domingez Jesus ESP 3.13,57 23/01/2000 Zaragoza 70-74  Reich Helga GER 3.37,23  14/01/2006 Gensingen
Pfersdorff Robert GER 3.26,72  24/04/1999 Wuppertal 75-79  Neuhauser Sylvia AUT 3.57,33  21/05/2005 Salzburg
Hauter Karl GER 4.20,52 22/11/2008 Vdlklingen 80-84 Weston Dorothy GBR 5.39,29 31/03/1996 Guernsey
Leader Donald GBR 5.29,72  23/10/2009 Sheffield 85-89  Pottier Anne FRA 8.44,12  20/03/2008 Cambrai
MEN’S 100 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY WOMEN’'S 100 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Herbst Stefan GBR 0.55,20 20/11/2004 Kiel 25-29 Heidemann Nicole GER 1.05,42 12/12/2009 Emsdetten
Herbst Stefan GBR 0.55,00 20/12/2008 Kiel 30-34 Gerasch Sylvia GER 1.05,10 05/11/2000 Baunatal
Sorrentino Corrado ITA 0.57,00 07/02/2009 Caglari 35-39 Cray Zoe GBR 1.05,53 23/10/2009 Sheffield
Montini Alberto ITA 0.58,28 21/12/2008 Viareggio 40-44  Parocchi Silvia ITA 1.07,65 22/04/2006 Bologna
van Norden Edwin NED 1.00,13 29/11/2009 Papendrecht 45-49  Kulis Marzena ITA 1.08,85 11/01/2009 Rome
Lloret Mario ESP 1.02,27 21/02/2009 Lleida 50-54  Balbuena Dolores ESP 1.14,64 30/01/2009 Gijon
Weyhenke Robert NED 1.04,34 19/01/2007 Heerenveen 55-59  Merten Brigitte GER 117,48 03/11/2002 Frankfurt
Lestideau Jean FRA 1.10,33 26/02/2009 Dunkerque 60-64  Merten Brigitte GER 1.19,09 04/03/2006 Goslar
Kryukov Alexander RUS 1.13,40 23/01/2009 Vlissingen 65-69  Schulz Christel GER 1.25,00 11/06/2005 Rostock
Gottfried Wolfram GER 1.18,44 01/12/2001 Leipzig 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 1.31,75 29/04/2001 Leamington
Hauter Karl GER 1.25,36  13/05/2000 Zweibriicken 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 1.32,92 26/03/2006 Guernsey
Hauter Karl GER 1.32,25 30/01/2005 Briihl 80-84 Neuhauser Sylvia AUT 1.56,50 15/03/2009 Brno
Reinstadtler Richard GER 156,26 01/03/1997 Kdln 85-89  Kokorina Olga RUS 2.02,68 22/03/2008 Tallin

Reinstadtler Richard GER 2.16,67 20/01/2002 Gensingen 90-94 Weston Dorothy GBR 3.06,08 22/02/2003 Isle of Wight
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MEN’S 200 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY WOMEN’S 200 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Herbst Stefan GER 2.00,56 16/12/2006 Kiel 25-29  Deuring Birgit GER 2.23,47 03/11/1996 Baunatal
Herbst Stefan GER 158,13 20/12/2008 Kiel 30-34 Veale Katherine GBR 2.24,30 27/10/2000 Sheffield
Bermel Peter GER 2.07,60 10/03/2002 Flensburg 35-39 Seick Karin GER 225,26  27/10/1996 Winsen
Bermel Peter GER 2.07,89 15/12/2007 Kiel 40-44  Parocchi Silvia ITA 2.27,66  18/03/2007 Bologna
van Norden Edwin NED 211,92 15/11/2009 Almere 45-49  Gellrich Barbara GER 2.35,41 22/11/2008 Volklingen
Veale Simon GBR 2.18,68 29/10/2006 Sheffield 50-54  Pijtak Adriana NED 243,84 12/11/2006 Winterswijk
Weyhenke Robert NED 2.23,49 25/05/2007 Paris 55-59  Merten Brigitte GER 251,08 07/11/2004 Wuppertal
Lestideau Jean FRA 2.32,47 28/02/2009 Dunkerque 60-64 Berger Harriet GER 257,46 07/11/2004 Wuppertal
Horstmann Bernd GER 241,64 22/11/2008 Volklingen 65-69  Schulz Christel GER 3.06,64 08/02/2008 Wilhelmshaven
Dominguez Jesus ESP 3.00,88 27/01/1996 Palma de Mallorca 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 3.22,36  28/04/2001 Salzburg
Hauter Karl GER 3.10,06 05/11/2000 Baunatal 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 3.31,20 25/03/2006 Guernsey
Hauter Karl GER 3.26,48 05/11/2006 Wuppertal 80-84 Kaplan Bader Yvette FRA 44491 28/02/2009 Dunkerque
Lafitte Rene FRA 6.40,91 16/03/2007 Angers 85-89  Pottier Anne FRA 6.51,10 20/03/2008 Cambrai
Caputi Aldo ITA 6.02,41 06/11/2005 Berlin 90-94

MEN’S 400 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY WOMEN’S 400 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Baillod Julien SuUl 4.26,08 14/03/2009 Plan les Quates 25-29  Slatter Helen GBR 5.01,26 25/10/1997 Sheffield
Sorrentino Corrado ITA 4.25,70 15/03/2008 Cagliari 30-34 Kehbein Barbara GER 5.04,56 09/12/2000 Kiel

Volk Uwe GER 4.32,97 11/10/2009 Frankfurt 35-39 Grilo Ana POR 5.10,65 10/06/2005 Ponte de Barca
Montini Alberto ITA 4.33,90 10/01/2009 Milano 40-44  Grilo Ana ESP 5.15,87 27/02/2009 Dunkerque
Tiberti Alessandro ITA 4.48,75 16/03/2008 Firenze 45-49  Wilde Lesley GBR 5.31,00 27/10/2007 Sheffield
Marugo Lorenzo ITA 457,52 18/04/2004 Bologna 50-54  Tarantino Cristina ITA 5.52,24  15/03/2009 Firenze
Marugo Lorenzo ITA 5.05,40 02/06/2007 Genova 55-59  Merten Brigitte GER 6.09,78 03/11/2002 Frankfurt
Lestideau Jean FRA 5.30,74 27/02/2009 Dunkerque 60-64  Merten Brigitte GER 6.21,36  25/10/2009 Berlin
Alberiche Roberto ESP 6.07,00 27/01/1996 Palma de Mallorca 65-69 RoOse Hannelore GER 6.51,93 22/11/2008 Volklingen
Cumming David GBR 6.38,19 25/10/2009 Sheffield 70-74  Asher Jane GBR 7.09,96  29/07/2001 London
Hauter Karl GER 6.52,62 04/11/2001 Baunatal 75-79  Asher Jane GBR 7.34,39  09/07/2006 London
Hauter Karl GER 7.26,06 09/10/2005 Brihl 80-84  Pottier Anne FRA 13.36,06 13/02/2005 Dunkerque

Leader Donald GBR 10.13,47 27/09/2009 Hutton Moor 85-89  Pottier Anne FRA 14.32,30 27/02/2009 Dunkerque




4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY MEN

USG Race club
Upsala S

Kaleva Lahti

Trafford Metro

Neptun Moscow

SOIK Hellas Stockholm
SSV Leutsch Leipzig
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DEN
SWE
FIN
GBR
RUS
SWE
GER

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY MEN

Swindon Dolphin
Swindon Dolphins
Kaleva Lahti

Hadrian Masters

CN Marseille

SOIK Hellas Stockholm
SSV Leutsch

GBR
GBR
FIN
GBR
FRA
SWE
GER

1.31,30
1.33,51
133,91
1.44,44
154,13
2.02,89
2.57,06

1.43,82
1.43,56
1.45,70
1.57,59
2.10,95
2.21,30
3.25,68

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY MIXED

TSC Berlin

AC Boulogne

Téaby Sim

Trafford Metro

Trafford Metro

Kings Cormorants
SOIK Hellas Stockholm

GER
FRA

SWE
GBR
GBR
GBR
SWE

1.43,65
1.41,47
1.44,28
1.51,67
1.59,45
2.22.20
2.52,81

07/11/2009 Kastrup
20/03/1999 Vasteras
28/03/2009 Oulo
26/10/2008 Sheffield
04/11/2006 Yaroslavl
08/03/2008 Linkdping
05/03/2005 Goslar

28/10/2007 Sheffield
24/10/2009 Sheffield
29/03/2009 Oulo
30/10/2005 Sheffield
21/03/2008 Cambrai
09/03/2008 Linkdping
07/05/2005 Leipzig

05/03/2005 Goslar
28/02/2009 Dunkerque
24/03/2007 Helsingborg
25/10/2008 Sheffield
25/10/2009 Sheffield
28/10/2008 Sheffield
24/03/2007 Helsingborg

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY WOMEN

SBC 2000

Otter SC

Camphill

AC Boulogne

Spencer Swim Team
SOIK Hellas Stockholm
SOIK Hellas Stockholm

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY WOMEN

SBC 2000 Breda

Otter SC

AC Boulogne
Kenilworth Masters SC
Spencer Swim Team
Spencer Swim Team
SOIK Hellas Stockholm

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY MIXED

TSC Berlin

Camphill Edwardians
AC Boulogne

Hadrian Masters

Heart of England

Kings Cormorants
SOIK Hellas Stockholm

NED

GBR
GBR
FRA

GBR
SWE
SWE

NED

GBR
FRA

GBR
GBR
GBR
SWE

GER
GBR
FRA

GBR
GBR
GBR
SWE

1.49,61
1.50,72
152,41
2.00,52
2.13,74
242,44
3.05,64

2.01,92
2.03,17
2.04,61
2.16,56
2.29,87
2.56,58
3.52,52

1.51,86
1.54,70
1.55,25
2.04,86
2.19,55
2.39.29
3.32,31

06/03/2005 Vlissingen
26/10/2008 Sheffield
24/10/2009 Sheffield
27/02/2009 Dunkerque
24/10/2009 Sheffield
17/03/2001 Orebro
24/03/2007 Helsingborg

06/03/2005 Vlissingen
26/10/2008 Sheffield
26/02/2009 Dunkerque
03/11/2002 Sheffield
26/10/2008 Sheffield
09/03/2008 Leamington
25/03/2007 Helsingborg

05/03/2005 Goslar
25/04/2009 Leamington
01/03/2009 Dunkerque
28/10/2007 Sheffield
03/03/2006 Dunkerque
25/10/2008 Sheffield
24/03/2007 Helsingborg




